Vol.ma 2. Page 5398



AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

B.G.E. Company, Inc.

P.O. Box 674

Lebanon, OR 97355

This space provided for recorder's use.

SATISFACTION OF CLAIM OF LIEN

(CONSTRUCTION LIEN)

The undersigned hereby certifies and declares that the Claim of Lien (Construction Lien), dated January 7, 1992, in which B.G.E. Company, Inc., an Oregon corporation, is Claimant, Johnny Knight dba Knights Machinery is Owner or reputed Owner of Property described therein and Johnny Knight is Owner or reputed Owner of Improvements, known as Equipment Removal, Weyerhaeuser Co., Klamath Falls, Oregon, recorded on January 9, 1992, in Volume No. M92, at Page 503, in the Official Records of Klamath County, Oregon, and claiming a lien upon the Property described as follows:

Box Factory & Planing Mill - Weyerhaeuser Company, Klamath Falls, Oregon

Lot numbers: 269, 463, 644, 880, which are on the Weyerhaeuser site. Lot numbers: 107, 149, 150, 320, 328, 334, 350, 366, 407 have been removed from the Weyerhaeuser site.

has been fully paid and satisfied and is discharged.

DATED: March <u>6</u>, 1992.

B.G.E. Company, Inc. an Oregon corporation

Eugene H Cummings, SecTreas ву: 5

STATE OF OREGON, County of Linn) ss.

THIS INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me on March 6, 1992, by Eugene H Cummings, Secretary-Treasurer of B.G.E. Company, Inc.

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON My Commission Expires: 2/13/96

	OFFICIAL SEAL KRISTEN M. PRICE NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO.013196
MY CO	AMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 13. 1996

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	for record at request	of		B.G.ECo.			the16th		dav
of	March	_ A.D.,	i9 <u>92</u>	at12:52	o'clockP_M.	, and duly	recorded in Vol.	M92	
		of	Cons	truction Liens	on Page	5398		1.1.1	- <u></u> -
					Evelyn Bie	hn	County Clerk		
FEE	\$5.00				By Q	rilene	Mulen	ino	